News Flash Snippets 2023 Milwaukee LWML Convention

These monthly "2023 News Flash" snippets (formerly called "Bulletin Bits") can be used in church bulletins and newsletters, on electronic screens in our congregations, and on district Facebook pages and websites. They can also be included in our host districts' convention materials, zone rally programs, and in local LWML group materials.

October 2022

Do you enjoy helping the helpers? You'd be a great fit for the **Workers' Room!** Sign up to support the volunteers who will make the 2023 LWML Convention possible while we "Celebrate the Lord of the Nations" in Milwaukee. Go to https://www.lwml-swd.org/events/other for more information or contact Allison at allisonlwmlmke23@gmail.com.

November 2022

Is taking care of people your favorite part of family gatherings? You would enjoy being a **Hostess** at the LWML Convention in Milwaukee! There are plenty of opportunities to assist various groups as we "Celebrate the Lord of the Nations" next June. Go to https://www.lwml-swd.org/events/other for more information or contact Allison at allisonlwmlmke23@gmail.com.

December 2022

In the bleak midwinter, the fun of summer camp and VBS feels far off, but you can sign up now to **help the children** of LWML Convention attendees enjoy their time "Celebrating the Lord of the Nations" in Milwaukee next June! Go to https://www.lwml-swd.org/events/other for more information or contact Allison at allisonlwmlmke23@gmail.com.

January 2023

Christmas decorations have been put away for another year, but there is no need to despair! You can "Celebrate the Lord of the Nations" in Milwaukee by **decorating** at the LWML Convention in Milwaukee this June. Go to https://www.lwml-swd.org/events/other for more information or contact Allison at allisonlwmlmke23@gmail.com.

February 2023

This June we will "Celebrate the Lord of the Nations" at the LWML Convention in Milwaukee. **Thank you** for volunteering your hands to work for Him and your feet to go on His errands! Questions? Go to https://www.lwml-swd.org/events/other or contact Allison at allisonlwmlmke23@gmail.com.